Rate of revaluation of CARE
pensions (2015 Scheme only)

  3.95% 3.85%

Rate for discounting scheme* 4.95% 5.85% 4.90% 5.80% 4.90% 5.80%
*The discount rate is determined by reference to market yields at the end of the reporting period on high quality
corporate bonds.

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial
assumptions set out in the table above. The sensitivity analyses below have been
determined based on reasonable possible changes of the assumptions
occurring at the end of the reporting period and assumes for each change that

   98

the assumption analysed changes while all other assumptions remain constant.
This approach is not necessarily realistic, since some assumptions are related:
for example, if inflation were to increase it might be reasonable to expect that
nominal yields on corporate bonds will increase also. However, it enables the
reader to isolate one effect from another.

Sensitivity analysis for the Firefighters’ Scheme

Firefighters’ Schemes (consolidated)
Impact on the

defined benefit
liability

£000

Impact on the
projected

service cost
£000

Impact on the
projected

interest cost
£000

Increase discount rate by 0.5% p.a. (24,101) (596) 200
Increase inflation by 0.25% p.a. 13,602 346 799
Increase pay growth by 0.25% p.a. 2,820 32 164
Increase life expectancy by 1 year 7,126 92 416

Sensitivity analysis for the LGPS
LGPS

Impact of an
increase of

+0.1%/+ 1 year*
£000

Impact of an
decrease of -
0.1%/- 1 year*

 £000
Adjustment to discount rate:

Impact on the defined benefit liability (628) 644
Impact on the projected service cost (26) 28

Adjustment to long term salary increase:

Impact on the defined benefit liability 51 (51)
Impact on the projected service cost 0 0

Adjustment to pension increases and deferred
revaluation:

Impact on the defined benefit liability 610 (595)
Impact on the projected service cost 29 (27)

Adjustment to mortality age rating assumption*:

Impact on the defined benefit liability 1,179 (1,145)
Impact on the projected service cost 28 (27)

 99

Asset and Liability Matching Strategy
The Local Government Pension Scheme does not use any asset and liability
matching strategies to manage risk. The Pension Fund Annual Report details the
nature and extent of risks arising from financial instruments, and the Fund’s Risk
Management Strategy and Risk Register details the measures taken to mitigate
those risks. These documents are available at www.nottspf.org.uk.

Impact on the Authority’s Cash Flows
The defined benefit liability shows the underlying commitments that the
Authority has in the long run to pay retirement benefits. The total liability of